SECRETARY'S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the)	Rule and Regulation No. 212
Commission, on its own motion,)	
seeking to amend Title 291,)	
Chapter 8, Grain Warehouse and)	ORDER ADOPTING
Grain Dealer Rules and)	PROPOSED RULES AND ISSUING
Regulations for general cleanup)	CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION
and updates and to comply with)	
Nebraska Legislative Bill 262)	
(2024).)	Entered: December 3, 2024

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 10, 2024, the Nebraska Public Service Commission ("Commission"), on its own motion, opened the above-captioned docket to amend Title 291, Chapter 8, Grain Warehouse and Grain Dealer Rules and Regulations and released the first set of proposed rules for public comment. Interested parties were instructed to file comments with the Commission on or before Friday, October 11, 2024. No comments were filed in this docket.

A public hearing on the proposed rules was held on November 7, 2024, in the Commission Hearing Room in Lincoln, Nebraska, and remotely via WebEx. Notice of the hearing was published in <a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/journal-notice-

Based upon the information in the record, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the proposed rules attached hereto as Appendix A and incorporated herein by this reference should be adopted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that a Certificate of Adoption for the proposed rules set forth in Appendix A be, and is hereby, issued.

SECRETARY'S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Rule and Regulation No. 212

Page 2

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 3rd day of December, 2024.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Chair

ATTEST: